

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.8112 OF 2016

Shri. Dnyanoba Dhondiba Dhankude and others .. Petitioners

Versus

Smt. Jijabai Dattatray Dhankude and others .. Respondents

Mr. A. Y. Sakhare, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Pralhad Paranjape i/by Mr. Chaitanya Nikte, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Aparna D. Vhatkar, AGP for the Respondent Nos.6 to 8.

CORAM : R. M. SAVANT, J.

DATE : 22nd MARCH 2016

P.C.

1. Heard Mr. A. Y. Sakhare, the Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioners.

2. The order dated 14.01.2016 passed by the Learned Member of the Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal is taken exception to by way of the above Petition.

3. Having regard to the observations made in the order dated 18.02.2016 passed by the succeeding Member of the Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 20.04.2016. In addition to service of notice through Court, the advocate for the Petitioners shall serve a private notice by Registered Post A.D. and/or by Courier service and/or by hand delivery on the Respondents and shall file affidavit of service

before the returnable date.

4 . The parties are put to notice that in view of the narrow controversy involved, the above Writ Petition may be heard and disposed of finally at the stage of admission. In the meantime there would be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

5 . The Learned AGP waives service on behalf of the Respondent Nos.6 to 8.

[R.M.SAVANT, J]