

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 8112 OF 2016**

Shri Dnyanoba Dhondiba Dhankude and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

Smt. Jijabai Dattatray Dhankude and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION(ST) NO. 20942 OF 2016**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 8112 OF 2016**

Satish Eknath Nanekar ... Applicant

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN**

Shri Dnyanoba Dhondiba Dhankude and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

Smt. Jijabai Dattatray Dhankude and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Prajit S. Sahane a/w. Mr. Chaitanya B. Nikte for Petitioners.

Ms. Rekha C. Shukla for Applicant in CAWST/20942/2016.

Mr. Varun Thanawala a/w. Swaraj Savant, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Ms. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for Respondent Nos. 6 to 8-State.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. Notice for final disposal is already issued in the petition. Office remark shows that all the respondents are served. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply in the intervention application.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 4 seeks time on the ground that the advocate on record is not available. Reply to the intervention application is to be filed within three weeks with an advance copy to the learned advocate for the applicant.
3. List the petition for final disposal at admission stage on 11<sup>th</sup> December 2025.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**