

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 8112 OF 2016

Shri. Dnyanoba Dhondiba Dhankude And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Jijabai Dattatray Dhankude And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP STAMP NO. 20942 OF 2016

In

Writ Petition STAMP NO. 8112 OF 2016

Satish Eknath NanekarAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri Dnyanoba Dhondiba Dhankude And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Chaitanya B. Nikte a/w Mr. Prajit S. Sahane for Petitioner.

Ms. Bhargavi Raval a/w Ms. Yojana Gandhi for Applicant.

Mr. P.V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for State-Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, Stand over to 18/06/2026 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)